Yvonne Badenhorst
. - .|

From: Bokka VZyl <BVZyi@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 21 October 2027 14:26
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Ce Koomotsoc Ramokeka; Kgomotso Ramokoka; Nakedi Mohale; Tumele Ledwaba; Michele

Campbell; Cornefius Silaufe; Lusanda Ntuli; Baldwin Makhubela; Mbali Mahlangu

Re: Admissions and Appeal before Judge C! vd Westhuizen et Munzhelele J - Tuesday 26

Subject:

Qctober 2021
Attachments: Admission Roli - 26-10-2021.docx
importance: High

Dear Legal Practitioners and Candidates,

1. Admissions

Please take note that the attached Admission Rol! will be heard before Judge vd Westhuizen and judge Munzhelele on
Tuesday, 26 October 2021, at 10:00 in open court at the High Court, Pretoria.

The court venue will only be available once the day roll is published the afternoon before or the morning of the hearing.

Also, piease take note that you will be screened and signed in at the entrance to the court building therefore please make
sure to arrive in time to be seated in court by 10:00.

2. Criminal Appeals:
{i) A175/2021 - IM Molete v The State

(ii) A117/2021 - P Nkabinde v The State

The above two criminal appeais will be heard in the same open court as the admissions before Judge vd Westhuizen and

Judge Munzhelele after the completion of the attached admission roll.
As menticned above, the court veriue will only be known once the day roil is published the afternoon before or the

morning of the hearing.

Kind Regards

Bokka van Zyl

Secretary to Judge van der Westhuizen
Palace of Justice

2™ Floor

Chamber 23

Tel: 012 314 9004//082 838 2575
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HIGHCOURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG - PRETORIA

ADMISSION ROLL

26 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORETHE HONOURABLE IUDGE

VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

MUNZHELELE

M D G MOHALE

M § PHETOE

L R ESSOP

D RAMAEMA

K LETSOKO

S L SWARTBOOI

K MALULEKE

T L MOGAKANE

Lp

LP

Lp

LP

LP

LP

Lp

LP

46491/21
45941/21
45734/21
£5856/21
45986/21
22135/21
60880/20

33545/21




