### Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 21 October 2021 14:26

To:

iebearattorneys@gmail.com; mdgmohale@gmail.com; reception@msp-law.co.za; sebelephetoe@gmail.com; lamis.essop@bowmanslaw.com; meg@fhsn.co.za; reception@mafuyeka.co.za; kgotsoletsoko@gmail.com; lswartbooi@sanc.co.za;

thato\_tsautse@hotmail.com; chris.kulani@gmail.com; antonio@shapiro-ledwaba.co.za;

chopologe@ock.co.za; tebogo@ock.co.za; charmzen@npa.gov.za;

luandovorsterattorneys@gmail.com; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengnbcsa@outiook.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za

Cc:

Kgomotso Ramokoka; Kgomotso Ramokoka; Nakedi Mohale; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele

Campbell; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Baldwin Makhubela; Mbali Mahlangu

Subject:

Re: Admissions and Appeal before Judge CJ vd Westhuizen et Munzhelele J - Tuesday 26

October 2021

Attachments:

Admission Roll - 26-10-2021.docx

importance:

High

Dear Legal Practitioners and Candidates,

#### 1. Admissions

Please take note that the attached Admission Roll will be heard before Judge vd Westhuizen and Judge Munzhelele on Tuesday, 26 October 2021, at 10:00 in open court at the High Court, Pretoria.

The court venue will only be available once the day roll is published the afternoon before or the morning of the hearing.

Also, please take note that you will be screened and signed in at the entrance to the court building therefore please make sure to arrive in time to be seated in court by 10:00.

#### 2. Criminal Appeals:

- (i) A176/2021 IM Molete v The State
- (ii) A117/2021 P Nkabinde v The State

The above two criminal appeals will be heard in the same open court as the admissions before Judge vd Westhuizen and Judge Munzhelele after the completion of the attached admission roll.

As mentioned above, the court venue will only be known once the day roll is published the afternoon before or the morning of the hearing.

**Kind Regards** 

Bokka van Zyl Secretary to Judge van der Westhuizen Palace of Justice 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Chamber 23

Tel: 012 314 9004//082 838 2575

## E-mail: bvzyl@judiciary.org.za

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Sieftware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

# **HIGHCOURT OF SOUTH AFRICA**

## **GAUTENG - PRETORIA**

## **ADMISSION ROLL**

## **26 OCTOBER 2021**

	BEFORETHE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN		
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MUNZHELELE J			
1.	M D G MOHALE	ĹP	46491/21
2.	<b>М S PHETOE</b>	LP	45941/21
3.	L R ESSOP	LP	45734/21
4.	D RAMAEMA	LP	45856/21
5.	K LETSOKO	LP	45986/21
6.	S L SWARTBOOI	LP	22135/21
7.	K MALULEKE	LP	60880/20
8.	T L MOGAKANE	LP.	33545/21